R 02-12-	ET ET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt 10201	6433 ned original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sorenson Technologies, Inc. f/k/a Sorenson Vision, Inc. □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State of Utah □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Dates: May 26, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sorenson Vision, Inc Address: 2511 South West Temple City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84115 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State of Utah □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
Execution Butts. May 20, 2000	JAN 28 2002	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/603817 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Bretton L. Crockett Trask Britt P.O. Box 2550 Salt Lake City, UT 84110-2550	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	
	 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 20-1469. 	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transported by the best of my knowledge and belief.	December 3, 2001	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, SORENSON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., formerly known as SORENSON VISION, INC., a Utah corporation ("ASSIGNOR"),

Hereby does sell, assign and transfer to its wholly owned subsidiary SORENSON VISION, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 2511 South West Temple Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84115, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to that certain trademark application in the United States filed as Serial No. 75/603,817 on December 11, 1998 known as "EnVision" including priority rights and all goodwill associated with the business with which the subject trademark has been used; and

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated effective the 2000 day of $i^{(i)}$, 2000

ASSIGNOR:

SORENSON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

fka SORENSON VISION, INC.

(Signature)

Pasident

(Office)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0529

	STATE OF UTAR ,
	: ss.
	County of Salt Lake)
_	On this 26 day of May, 2000 personally appeared before me
í	James le Voy Sorenson the President of Sorenson Technologies,
	Inc., formerly known as Sorenson Vision, Inc., and that the within and foregoing
	instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by duly constituted
	authority and said armes Le Voy South acknowledged to me that said
	corporation executed the same.
	NOTARY PUBLIC GLORIA H. SMITH 2511 South West Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84115 Commission Expires August 19, 2002
	Commission Expires August 19, 2002 STATE OF UTAH Notary Public Residing in Salt lake a te
	My Commission Expires:
	10 Bueset 2m2

19 August 2002

RECORDED: 01/28/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0530